

DESK Wi-Fi App **Data sheet**



DESK Wi-Fi App

The DESKLINE® Desk Tracking System is developed for offices and allows DESKLINE® applications to connect to a Wi-Fi network and track occupancy data from desks via a sensor. The solution consists of a Desk Sensor™ 2, a WiFi2LIN012 box, an Application Programming Interface, and the DESK Wi-Fi App.

The DESK Wi-Fi App is developed for setting up WiFi2LIN012 boxes to a Wi-Fi network. The app is a tool for service technicians to set up a desk tracking/booking system in an office. Use the DESK Wi-Fi App to set up the box to the office network. An onboarding flow will help the service technicians get started and connect office desks to Wi-Fi network via the WiFi2LIN012 box. Via the network, the box connects to the LINAK® cloud, where an anonymous registration of the desk is made. The app supports the WiFi2LIN012 box connected to the Control Box CBD6S or to the DL IC Master column, and the DS2.



Features:

- Connection of LINAK desks to an office Wi-Fi network
- Setup of an office desk tracking system
- Functions as a tool for service technicians and installers
- Simple onboarding flow
- Change of Wi-Fi settings

Usage:

- Compatible with Android-based devices (ver. 8.0 and later)
- Compatible with DESKLINE® WiFi2LIN012 boxes
- Compatible with DESKLINE® systems with CBD6S, and with DESKLINE® DL IC systems

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG Inc. and any use of such marks and logos by LINAK® is under license.

Ordering
For ordering, please contact your nearest LINAK contact, distributor or subsidiary

Copyright © LINAK 2022.04 . MA M9-02-936 . Chapter 14.2.1

The DESK Wi-Fi App will not be branded in the LINAK® name, and the complete desk tracking solution will be provided by a tracking/booking integrator. The app is only available for Android devices via request to LINAK A/S or to the integrator.

LINAK" accepts no responsibility for possible errors or inaccuracies in catalogues, brochures, and other material. LINAK reserves the right to change its products without prior notice. LINAK cannot guarantee product availability and reserves the right to discontinue the sale of any product. The user is responsible for determining the suitability of LINAK products for a specific application. All sales are subject to the 'Standard Terms of Sale and Delivery', available on LINAK websites.

LINAK and the LINAK logotype are registered trademarks of LINAK A/S. All rights reserved.